


¢cEUROPEAN STYLE

he UK is gaining fraction in the design world, with annual
events like London Design Week and the London Design
Festival, which includes a design forum and fair, site-
specific installations and collaborations with the Victoria & Albert
Museum. Many British brands have eschewed tradition for a more
modern approach, with a delightful outcome. Among those
brands stepping out of their comfort zones to experiment is Romo,
based in Nottinghamshire. Its new Black Edition includes the
wallcovering Iridos, in Anthracite, part of the Herbaria collection

(above). Zoffany, the UK-based maker of fabrics and wallcoverings,

brought to Deco Off in Paris the Phaedra collection (above right).
The Thebes stool from Soane (right) recalls classic ancient Egyptian

design and is handcrafted by rattan weavers in Leicestershire.
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BUCOLIC RENEWAL (pages 46-53)

INTERIOR DESIGN: Carissa Duncan, Salt+Bones, 6th Ave 2SW of Mission,
Carmel, CA 93921, 831 250 5334, salt-bones.com. LIVING AREA:
chairs from Janus et Cie, janusetcie.com; low table from Four Hands,
fourhands.com; linen from Matteo, matteohome.com; select pillow
fabrics by Jamie Israelow for Hart, hart-made.com, and Zak+Fox,
zakandfox.com. DINING/KITCHEN: Eames chairs available from Herman
Miller, hermanmiller.com; concrete table from CB2, cb2.com; Birds
Nest pendant lamp from Ay llluminate, ayilluminate.com; backsplash
from Heath Ceramics, heathceramics.com: BEDROOMS: all linens from
Matteo, matteohome.com.

EUROPEAN STYLE (pages 55-73)
ITALY: Piero Lissoni composite from ALPI, alpiwood.com; chair from

Flexform, flexform.it; Arik Levy bookcase from Citco, citco.it; Marcello
Pozzi Tubini lights for Ricca, riccadesign.com; Maurizio Cattelan rug from

MoMA Store, store.moma.org; Arches table from Bottega Veneta Home,
bottegaveneta.com, available from Mass Beverly, massbeverly.com.

FRANCE: Elitis wallcovering, elitis.fr; Ingrid Donat cabinet, ingriddonat
.com, via Carpenters Workshop Gallery, carpentersworkshopgallery
.com; sofa by India Mahdavi, india-mahdavi.com, available-at Ralph

Pucci, ralphpucci.net. GERMANY/AUSTRIA: Gebrider Thonet Vienna,

gebruederthonetvienna.com; rug by Jan Kath, jan-kath.de; Aldo
Bakker vases from Atelier Swarovski Home, atelierswarovski.com. UNITED
KINGDOM: Romo, romo.com, Black Edition wallcovering, blackedition
.com, available at Thomas Lavin, thomaslavin.com; Zoffany, zoffany
.com; Soane bench, soane.co.uk. SPAIN: chairs from Stua, stua.com;
chair from Kettal, kettal.com, select Kettal pieces available at Casa
Design Boston, casadesignboston.com.
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(pages 920-99)

Eleonore Cavalli, Visionnaire, visionnaire-home
: Farnese chairs, Bisanzio table and Sveva Capitonné
from Visionnaire. . Louis Ghost chairs by Philippe Starck
for Kartell, kartel.com; Acanthus chandelier, Kew table and Siegfrid
high-back seat from Visionnaire. : Ginevra sofa, Dagonet
console, red pouf, mirror-front cabinets and Galahad chandelier from
Visionnaire. : Argante rug from Visionnaire. : Big
Sleep bed from Visionnaire. : Diamond mirror, Saturnia lamp,

Tinne wall artwork from Visionnaire.

NEUTRAL TERRITORY (pages 100-111)

INTERIOR DESIGN: Coryne Lovick, corynelovickcollection.com, 11339
Burnham St., Los Angeles, CA 90049, 310 829 4592. LIGHTING: Entrance,
study, master bedroom and living room lighting from Troy Lighting, troy-

lighting.com; select designs available at Lamps Plus, lampsplus.com.
ENTRANCE HALL: custom bench by Coryne Lovick with Jean de Merry
fabric, jeandemerry.com; wall sculpture by Kerry Vesper, kerryvesper.
com; art by David Garcia via art consultant Mariela Ciccone,
marielaciccone.com; for Thomas Lavin, thomaslavin.com. LIVING
ROOM: Painting by S. Lee Robinson, sleerobinson.com; Ulu table by Jiun
Ho, jiunho.com; Minetta chairs covered in Great Plains fabric from Holly
Hunt, hollyhunt.com; Joseph Jeup sofa, Great Plains fabrics and Kevin
Reilly sconces from Holly Hunt, hollyhunt.com; silk taffeta on sofa pillows
by Rose Cumming; gray Oslo chairs by Coryne Lovick with Berman
Rosetti pebbled leather, bermanrosetti.com; Masai side table by Jiun
Ho, jiunho.com; daybed by Bright, brightchair.com, from Thomas Lavin,
thomaslavin.com, Joseph Noble daybed fabric josephnoble.com, from
Mimi London, mimilondon.com; daybed pillow fabric by Joseph Noble,
josephnoble.com, from Thomas Lavin, thomaslavin.com; custom
coffee table, Cuir console table and bookshelves by Coryne Lovick;

console leather from Berman Rosetti, bermanrosetfti.com; artwork by
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Angelo Monserat, via art advisor John Wolf, johnwolf.com; accessories
from Formations, formationsusa.com; Arteriors, arteriorshome.com;
Rina Menardi, rinamenardi.com, for Maxalto, divafurniture.com; white
vessels from Morgan Ceramics via art advisor John Wolf, johnwolf.com.
DINING/BANQUETTE/KITCHEN: dining chairs, Mezza Luna table and
custom banquette by Coryne Lovick; leather on dining chairs from
Berman Rosetti, bermanrosetti.com; Great Plains banquette fabric
from Holly Hunt, hollyhunt.com; Castel banquette pillow fabric from
Donghia, donghia.com; barstools and leather fromm Berman Rosetti,
bermanrosetti.com; pendant lamps from Uttermost Lighting, uttermost
.com. TERRACE: Echo lounge chair and fabric from Link Outdoor,
linkoutdoor.com. STUDY: Hudson chair and oftoman, custom cabinet
and desk by Coryne Lovick; pebbled leather on chair and otfoman from
Berman Rosetti, bermanrosetti.com; desk chair by Natasha Baradaran,
natashabaradaran.com, Arran fabric from Jean de Merry, jeandemerry
.com; art by Chris Trueman via art advisor John Wolf, johnwolf.com.
MASTER BEDROOM: custom bed and night stands by Coryne Lovick;
Therien Pierre chaise longue, therienantiques.com; Great Plains chaise
fabric from Holly Hunt, hollyhunt.com; silk taffeta on chaise pillows
by Rose Cumming; artwork by Hilary Taub, hilarytaub.com, via art
consultant Mariela Ciccone, marielaciccone.com; for Thomas Lavin,
thomaslavin.com. GUEST BEDROOM: Arroyo bed and headboard fabric
from Berman Rosetti, bermanrosetti.com; side table by Coryne Lovick;
artwork by Billy Criswell, billycriswell.com, via Fresh Paint Art Advisors,
freshpaintart.com; paint from Sherwin-Williams, sherwin-wiliams.com.
POWDER ROOM: console from Berbere, berbereworldimports.com;
wallcovering from Phillip Jeffries, phillipjeffries.com; pottery by Rina
Menardi, rinamenardi.com, for Maxalto, divafurniture.com.

BOLD STROKES (pages 112-123)

INTERIOR DESIGN: Raji Radhakrishnan, Raji RM & Associates, DC: 202
330 3866, NY: 917 825 2201, rajirm.com. All black and off-white rugs
throughout designed by Raji Radhakrishnan. LIVING ROOM: Hans
Wegner Papa Bear chair and Corona Chair by Poul M. Volther for Erik
Jorgensen from 1stdibs, 1stdibs.com; fabric on Chesterfield sofa from
Cowtan & Tout, cowtan.com; Mademoiselle chairs by Philippe Starck for
Kartell, kartell.com; wallpaper on staircase from Fromental, fromental
.co.uk; Gaetano Pesce vases from Maison et Toi, rajirm.com/maison-
et-toi; Lucienne Olivieri serigraph from 1stdibs, 1stdibs.com. DINING
ROOM: Jonathan Adler table, jonathanadler.com; mural by Raji RM.
GUEST BEDROOM: wallpaper from Mariska Meijers, mariskameijers
.com. MASTER BEDROOM: vintage mirror, lamps and chrome tables from

Maison et Toi, rajirm.com/maison-et-toi.

THE ART OF CONSERVATION (pages 124-135)
ARCHITECT: James Laspesa, 631 725 8848. CONSERVATOR: Catherine
Myers, Getty Conservation Institute, getty.edu. Marvin windows, marvin.com.
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